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AGENDA

Meeting Outcomes:

10:00

10:15

10:30

10:40

11:45

12:00

Discuss member priorities and possible synergies among partners
Share key initiatives at the state and departmental levels
Evaluate current mission critical partnerships to determine opportunities to replicate best practices to
drive future results

Welcome and Introductions
Opening Discussion & Member Priorities
Approval of Minutes: March 12, 2018

Secretary’s Greetings
Key State & DLLR Initiatives

Office of Adult Education & Literacy Services Update

Partnership Success Stories
Mission Critical Partnerships

Cross-Collaboration Success Stories

P-20 Council: GED Workgroup Outreach Initiative

Closing Discussion
Future Meetings
Virtual Option

Adjournment and Networking Lunch
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