DIVISION OF WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT AND ADULT LEARNING
Office of Adult Education and Literacy Services
1100 North Eutaw Street, Room 120
Baltimore, MD 21201

## **Maryland Adult Learning Advisory Council**

Annie E. Casey Foundation 503 N. Charles Street, Baltimore, MD 21201

> June 7, 2018 10:00 a.m. – 12:00 p.m.

## **AGENDA**

## **Meeting Outcomes:**

- Discuss member priorities and possible synergies among partners
- Share key initiatives at the state and departmental levels
- Evaluate current mission critical partnerships to determine opportunities to replicate best practices to drive future results

10:00	Welcome and Introductions Opening Discussion & Member Priorities Approval of Minutes: March 12, 2018	Irene Lee, Chair Terry R. Gilleland Jr., Co-Chair
10:15	Secretary's Greetings Key State & DLLR Initiatives	Secretary Kelly M. Schulz DLLR
10:30	Office of Adult Education & Literacy Services Update	Terry R. Gilleland, Jr., Director
10:40	Partnership Success Stories  Mission Critical Partnerships	Tanya Terrell, Executive Director South Baltimore Learning Center Sharon Asongyani, Program Director JARC Baltimore
	Cross-Collaboration Success Stories	<b>Erin Roth</b> , <i>DWDAL Policy Director</i> DLLR
	P-20 Council: GED Workgroup Outreach Initiative	<b>Molly Dugan</b> , <i>GED Administrator</i> DLLR
11:45	Closing Discussion Future Meetings Virtual Option	Irene Lee, Chair Terry Gilleland Jr., Co-Chair
12:00	Adjournment and Networking Lunch	All

PHONE: 410-767-1008 • EMAIL: Terry.Gilleland@maryland.gov • INTERNET: www.dllr.maryland.gov